2024-07-09
© 2022-2024
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
Introduction of Toshiba Zener Diode for protection
 Toshiba has wide line-up of Zener diodes to protect device from Electro static discharge (ESD)
and overvoltage surge. This is suitable for consumer equipment, IoT device, Robotics, FA,
Industrial equipment.
Countermeasure of overvoltage surge for circuit design

Electrical
Sphygmomanometer
500 ns/div
17 V
VIN 10 V/div
w/o Zener diode
w/ Zener diode (CUHZ16V)
*By comparison with our products
24 V
Vz(typ.)
(V)
Product Name
(MKZ series)
Assumed
voltage line
5.6V MKZ5V6 3V以下
6.2V MKZ6V2 3.3Vライン
6.8V MKZ6V8 5Vライン
7.5V MKZ7V5 5Vライン
8.2V MKZ8V2 5Vライン
9.1V MKZ9V1 5Vライン
10V MKZ10V 9Vライン
11V MKZ11V 9Vライン
12V MKZ12V 9Vライン
13V MKZ13V 12Vライン
Vz(typ.)
(V)
Product Name
(MKZ series)
Assumed
voltage line
15V MKZ15V 12Vライン
16V MKZ16V 12Vライン
18V MKZ18V 15Vライン
20V MKZ20V 16Vライン
22V MKZ22V 20Vライン
24V MKZ24V 20Vライン
27V MKZ27V 24Vライン
30V MKZ30V 24Vライン
33V MKZ33V 30Vライン
36V MKZ36V 32Vライン
eFuse
IC
12 V
VIN VOUT

*2: mounted on FR4 PCB(20x20mm, Cu pad 0.5mm2 x3)
*3: mounted on FR4 PCB(25.4x25.4mm, Cu pad 0.42mm2 x3)
CEZ series CUZ series MUZ series MSZ series MKZ series
Package
ESC
1.6×0.8mm
USC
2.5×1.25mm
USM
2.0×2.1mm
S-Mini
2.9×2.5mm
SOT23
2.9×2.4mm
Dissipation 150mW *1 200mW *1 150mW *2 200mW 320mW *3
5.6V CEZ5V6 CUZ5V6 MUZ5V6 MSZ5V6 MKZ5V6
6.2V CEZ6V2 CUZ6V2 MUZ6V2 MSZ6V2 MKZ6V2
6.8V CEZ6V8 CUZ6V8 MUZ6V8 MSZ6V8 MKZ6V8
7.5V CEZ7V5 CUZ7V5 MUZ7V5 MSZ7V5 MKZ7V5
8.2V CEZ8V2 CUZ8V2 MUZ8V2 MSZ8V2 MKZ8V2
9.1V CEZ9V1 CUZ9V1 MUZ9V1 MSZ9V1 MKZ9V1
10V CEZ10V CUZ10V MUZ10V MSZ10V MKZ10V
11V CEZ11V CUZ11V MUZ11V MSZ11V MKZ11V
12V CEZ12V CUZ12V MUZ12V MSZ12V MKZ12V
13V CEZ13V CUZ13V MUZ13V MSZ13V MKZ13V
15V CEZ15V CUZ15V MUZ15V MSZ15V MKZ15V
16V CEZ16V CUZ16V MUZ16V MSZ16V MKZ16V
18V CEZ18V CUZ18V MUZ18V MSZ18V MKZ18V
20V CEZ20V CUZ20V MUZ20V MSZ20V MKZ20V
22V CEZ22V CUZ22V MUZ22V MSZ22V MKZ22V
24V CEZ24V CUZ24V MUZ24V MSZ24V MKZ24V
27V CEZ27V CUZ27V MUZ27V MSZ27V MKZ27V
30V CEZ30V CUZ30V MUZ30V MSZ30V MKZ30V
33V CEZ33V CUZ33V MUZ33V MSZ33V MKZ33V
36V CEZ36V CUZ36V MUZ36V MSZ36V MKZ36V
VZ
(typ.)

●Online distributor purchase, inventory Click
Click
Click
Click
Click
4
CUHZ series CRY,Z series CSLZ series
Package
US2H
2.5×1.4mm
S-FLAT
３.5×1.6mm
SL2
0.62×0.32mm
Dissipation 1200mW *4 700mW *5 150mW *1
5.6V CUHZ5V6 - CSLZ5V6
6.2V CUHZ6V2 CRY62 CSLZ6V2
6.8V CUHZ6V8 CRY68 CSLZ6V8
8.2V CUHZ8V2 CRY82 CSLZ8V2
10V - CRZ10 CSLZ10V
12V CUHZ12V CRZ12 CSLZ12V
16V CUHZ16V CRZ16 CSLZ16V
20V CUHZ20V CRZ20 CSLZ20V
24V CUHZ24V CRZ24 CSLZ24V
30V CUHZ30V CRZ30 CSLZ30V
36V CUHZ36V CRZ36 -
VZ
(typ.)
Power
*4: mounted on FR4 PCB(25.4x25.4mm, Cu pad 645 mm2)